V2018-09-26
02
Index
Ind
ex
Index
Introduction
Configuration

Note! 40mm less stroke
11
Order Code MLE 2
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) On request
(3) Guides, steel body of carriage and balls are made of stainless steel
(4) DriveCliq is a protected trademark of the Siemens joint-stock company
(5) EnDat 2.2 is a protected trademark of the Johannes Heidenhain GmbH company
MLE - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
2 - 136 x 70 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0210
0420
0630
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
2 - hybrid connector 90º M23
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
CH - stainless guides 3) and screws
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - pad
50 - forced lubrication
51 - ready for forced lubrication
Length
Reserved for special version
Protection cover
0 - open version
2 - side covered 2)
C - Cleanroom certificate
Type
MLE - Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
I - low voltage motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
1 - 1 Vpp/40 µm + digital hall incremental SIN/COS 2)
4 - TTL 4 µm (1 µm with quadruble evaluation)
B - BiSS/C + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
D - DriveCliq  absolute 10/12 4)
E - EnDat 2.2  absolute 12/14 5)
F - Fanuc  absolute 12/14
M - MITSUBISHI  Half/Full/Duplex absolute
S - SSI + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
10 - 1 µm, 10 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
12 - 0,25 µm, 12 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
14 - 0,1 µm, 14 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
XX - without head output
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
1 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=6000+25
3 - +/- 10 μm  absolute
X - without scale
12
MLE 3 linear motor stages
Technical Description

open version (0) cover version (1)
15
Order Code MLE 3
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) On request
(3) Guides, steel body of carriage and balls are made of stainless steel
MLE - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
3 - 140 x 70 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0105
0210
0420
0630
Connectors
0 - straight connectors M23, up
1 - angled connectors 90º M23
3 - side connectors (30, 31, 32, 33)
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
CH - stainless guides 3) and screws
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - pad
50 - forced lubrication
51 - ready for forced lubrication
Length
Reserved for special version
Protection cover
0 - open version
1 - covered 2)
2 - side covered 2)
3 - closed 2)
Type
MLE - Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
I - low voltage motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
1 - 1 Vpp/40 µm + digital hall incremental SIN/COS 2)
4 - TTL 4 µm (1 µm with quadruble evaluation)
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
XX - without head output
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
1 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=6000+25
X - without scale

cable output with connectors YTEC (6)
19
Order Code MLE 5
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) On request
(3) Guides, steel body of carriage and balls are made of stainless steel
(4) DriveCliq is a protected trademark of the Siemens joint-stock company
(5) EnDat 2.2 is a protected trademark of the Johannes Heidenhain GmbH company
MLE - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
5 - 187 x 76 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0400
0800
1000
1200
1600
Connectors
0 - straight connectors M23, up
1 - angled connectors 90º M23
3 - side connectors (30, 31, 32, 33)
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
CH - stainless guides 3) and screws
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - pad
50 - forced lubrication
51 - ready for forced lubrication
Length
Reserved for special version
Protection cover
0 - open version
1 - covered 2)
2 - side covered 2)
3 - closed 2)
Type
MLE - Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
1 - 1 Vpp/40 µm + digital hall incremental SIN/COS 2)
4 - TTL 4 µm (1 µm with quadruble evaluation)
B - BiSS/C + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
D - DriveCliq  absolute 10/12 4)
E - EnDat 2.2  absolute 12/14 5)
F - Fanuc  absolute 12/14
M - MITSUBISHI  Half/Full/Duplex absolute
S - SSI + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
10 - 1 µm, 10 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
12 - 0,25 µm, 12 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
14 - 0,1 µm, 14 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
XX - without head output
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
1 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=6000+25
3 - +/- 10 μm  absolute
X - without scale

Pneumatic Typ DPN16130 DPN16130 - - - -
Maximum Force N 50 50 - - - -
Order Code 01 01 - - - -
Magnetic Typ D22050 D22130 D22210 D22210 - -
Maximum Force N 12 9 7 3 - -
Order Code 03 03 03 03 - -
Magnetic Typ D50050 D50130 D50200 D50200 D50275 D50275
Maximum Force N 40 37 35 32 30 27
Order Code 05 05 05 05 05 05 2)
Magnetic Typ D40050 D40130 D40200 D40200 D40275 D40275
Maximum Force N 30 27 25 22 20 17
Order Code 04 04 04 04 04 04 2)
Magnetic Typ D60050 D60130 D60200 D60200 D60275 D60275
Maximum Force N 50 47 45 42 40 37
Order Code 06 06 06 06 06 06 2)
PneumaticMagnetic
26
MLZ 2 Options
Connector Options
angled connectors 90º YTEC (1)
cable output with connectors M23 (4)
side connectors M23 (32)
cable output without connectors (5) cable output with connectors YTEC (6)
27
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) DriveCliq is a protected trademark of the Siemens joint-stock company
(3) EnDat 2.2 is a protected trademark of the Johannes Heidenhain GmbH company
Order Code MLZ 2
Size / Section
2 - 91 x 77 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0105
0210
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
32 - side connectors M23
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
CH - stainless guides and screws
Lubrication
00 - standard
Length
Reserved for special version
Weight Compensation
00 - without
DPN - pneumatic
D2 - magnetic D22XXX
D4 - magnetic D40XXX
D5 - magnetic D50XXX
D6 - magnetic D60XXX
Protection cover
0 - open versionMotor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
I - low voltage motor
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
4 - TTL 4 μm (1 µm with quadruble evaluation)
B - BiSS/C + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
D - DriveCliq  absolute 10/12 2)
E - EnDat 2.2  absolute 12/14 3)
F - Fanuc  absolute 12/14
M - MITSUBISHI  Half/Full/Duplex absolute
S - SSI + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
X - without reading head
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
3 - +/- 10 μm  absolute
X - Ohne Massband
MLZ - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Type
MLZ - Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
10 - 1 µm, 10 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
12 - 0,25 µm, 12 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
14 - 0,1 µm, 14 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
XX - without head output
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
28
2. Linear units with profile, linear motor, linear guideways, encoder, end switch and power chain.
1. Low maintenance linear units for application with high-dynamic, high-precision and long-life expectancy.
3. High-end linear motor special for Pick& Place, Semiconductor and/or Pharmaceutical industry.
4. Incremental measuring system with 1 Vpp/TTL output and 1 μm repeatability.
MCE & MLU Series
29
6. Oversized linear guides for high load moments. Low-maintenance up to 10.000 km.
 Centralised lubrication system possible as an option.
7. Completely integrated power chain with mounting plates.

cable output without connectors (5) cable output with connectors M23 (4)
33
Order Code MCE 3
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) On request
(3) Guides, steel body of carriage and balls are made of stainless steel
MCE - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
3 - 114 x 41 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
99
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
CH - stainless guides 3) and screws
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - pad
50 - forced lubrication
51 - ready for forced lubrication
Length
Reserved for special version
Protection cover
0 - open version
Type
MCE - Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
1 - 1 Vpp/40 µm + digital hall incremental SIN/COS 2)
4 - TTL 4 µm (1 µm with quadruble evaluation)
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
XX - without head output
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
1 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=6000+25
X - without scale
MLU 3 linear motor stages
Technical Description
34

(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) Guides, steel body of carriage and balls are made of stainless steel
Order Code MLU 3
MLU - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
3 - 62 x 78 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0100
0200
0300
0400
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
CH - stainless guides 2) and screws
Lubrication
00 - standard
Protection cover
0 - open version
Type
MLU- Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
0 - 1 Vpp/40 μm  incremental SIN/COS
4 - TTL incremental SIN/COS
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
XX - without head output
Precision of measuring scale
0 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=1250+0
1 - +/- 10 μm  incremental A=6000+25
X - without scale
Length
Reserved for special version
38
MLL & MLLZ Series
1. Price-optimised linear motor stages for applications with high dynamics.
2. Linear stages with structure profile, linear motor, linear guideways, measuring system and connectors.
3. Light and compact modular construction system for 2-3 axis portals.
4. Incremental measurement system with 1Vpp (SIN/COS) or TTL output.
5. Absolute measuring system with EnDat 1), Drive Cliq 2), Panasonic, SSi, Fanuc, Mitsubishi, BiSS and 0,1 μm resolution.
(1) EnDat 2.2 is a protected trademark of the Johannes Heidenhain GmbH company
(2) DriveCliq is a protected trademark of the Siemens joint-stock company
39
6. Magnets covered with stainless band to protect from dust and polution.
7. Covered motor and measurement system.
     Carriages with optional integrated permanent lubrication system.
8. Wired connectors for power and measuring system connection.
     Customer-specific pinout is possible.
Compatible Servo amplifiers
Operating voltage 24 - 600Vdc, up to 900Vdc for breaking
MLL 2 linear motor stages
Technical Description
40

Note! 40mm less stroke
43
Order Code MLL 2
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) On request
MLL - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
2 - 136 x 91 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0210
0420
0630
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - standard
50 - pad
51 - forced lubrication
Protection cover
0 - open version
1 - covered 2)
2 - side covered 2)
3 - closed 2)
C - clean room certified
Type
MLL- Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
I - low voltage motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
9 - 1 Vpp/24000 µm  incremental SIN/COS
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
XX - without head output
24 - 24 mm period (only for 1vpp)
Precision of measuring scale
X - without scale
MLL 3 linear motor stages
Technical Description
44

(3) DriveCliq is a protected trademark of the Siemens joint-stock company
(4) EnDat 2.2 is a protected trademark of the Johannes Heidenhain GmbH company
Order Code MLL 5
MLL - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Size / Section
5 - 187 x 87 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0400
0800
1000
1200
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
ST - standard protection
SK - standard + ball chain
LST - low weight profile
Lubrication
00 - standard
50 - pad
51 - forced lubrication
Protection cover
0 - open version
1 - covered 2)
Type
MLL- Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Motor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
Carriage
S - standard carriage
R - reinforced carriage
Reading head output
9 - 1 Vpp/24000 µm  incremental SIN/COS
B - BiSS/C + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
D - DriveCliq  absolute 10/12 3)
E - EnDat 2.2  absolute 12/14 4)
F - Fanuc  absolute 12/14
M - MITSUBISHI  Half/Full/Duplex absolute
S - SSI + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
X - without reading head
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
00 - 1000 µm Period (only for 1Vpp Safety)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
10 - 1 µm, 10 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
12 - 0,25 µm, 12 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
14 - 0,1 µm, 14 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
XX - without head output
24 - 24 mm period (only for 1vpp)
Precision of measuring scale
3 - ±10 μm  absolute
X - without scale
MLLZ 2 linear motor stages
Technical Description
52

Pneumatic Typ DPN16130 - - - -
Maximum Force N 50 - - - -
Order Code 01 - - - -
Magnetic Typ D22130 D22210 D22210 - -
Maximum Force N 9 7 3 - -
Order Code 03 03 03 - -
Magnetic Typ D50130 D50200 D50200 D50275 D50275
Maximum Force N 37 35 32 30 27
Order Code 05 05 05 05 05 2)
Magnetic Typ D40130 D40200 D40200 D40275 D40275
Maximum Force N 27 25 22 20 17
Order Code 04 04 04 04 04 2)
Magnetic Typ D60130 D60200 D60200 D60275 D60275
Maximum Force N 47 45 42 40 37
Order Code 06 06 06 06 06 2)
PneumaticMagnetic
54
MLLZ 2 Options
Connector Options
angled connectors 90º YTEC (1)
cable output with connectors M23 (4)
side connectors M23 (32)
cable output without connectors (5) cable output with connectors YTEC (6)
55
(1) Depends on application and temperature
(2) DriveCliq is a protected trademark of the Siemens joint-stock company
(3) EnDat 2.2 is a protected trademark of the Johannes Heidenhain GmbH company
Order Code MLLZ 2
Size / Section
2 - 91 x 77 mm
Peak force aircooled 1)
0105
0210
Connectors
1 - angled connectors 90º YTEC
32 - side connectors M23
4 - cable output with connectors M23
5 - cable output without connectors
6 - cable output with connectors YTEC
Guideways / Block / Protection
CH - stainless guides and screws
Lubrication
00 - standard
Length
Reserved for special version
Weight Compensation
00 - without
DPN - pneumatic
D2 - magnetic D22XXX
D4 - magnetic D40XXX
D5 - magnetic D50XXX
D6 - magnetic D60XXX
Protection cover
0 - open versionMotor
N - standard motor
H - high-speed motor
I - low voltage motor
Reading head output
9 - 1 Vpp/24000 µm  incremental SIN/COS
B - BiSS/C + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
D - DriveCliq  absolute 10/12 2)
E - EnDat 2.2  absolute 12/14 3)
F - Fanuc  absolute 12/14
M - MITSUBISHI  Half/Full/Duplex absolute
S - SSI + 1Vpp/40 µm  absolute 10
X - without reading head
Precision of measuring scale
3 - +/- 10 μm  absolute
X - Ohne Massband
MLLZ - XXXXXXX - XX - XX - X - X - XXX - XX - XXXXX - XX
Type
MLLZ- Linear unit with iron core linear motor
Resolution measurement system
40 - 40 µm Period (only for 1Vpp)
00 - 1000 µm Period (only for 1Vpp Safety)
01 - 1 µm (only for TTL with 4-fold evaluation)
10 - 1 µm, 10 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
12 - 0,25 µm, 12 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
14 - 0,1 µm, 14 Bits/mm (only for absolute)
XX - without head output
56
Accessories